UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
L3383                                                     CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 14
Copyright © 2005 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd. QW-R502-032,E
PFM CONTROLLED, STEP-UP
DC/DC CONVERTERS
(VARIABLE DUTY RATIO)
� DESCRIPTION

1
     *Pb-free plating product number: L3383L
� ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number Pin Assignment
Normal Lead Free Plating
Package
1 2 3 4 5
Packing
L3383-xx-AB3-R L3383L-xx-AB3-R SOT-89 G O I - - Tape Reel
L3383-xx-AF5-R L3383L-xx-AF5-R SOT-25 E O N G I Tape Reel
Note:  Pin Assignment: I:VIN  O:VOUT  G:GND  N: No Connection  E: Chip Enable
  xx: Output Voltage, refer to Marking Information.
L3383L-xx-AB3-R
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(3)Output Voltage Code
(4)Lead Plating
(1) R: Tape Reel
(2) AB3: SOT-89, AF5: SOT-25
(3) xx: refer to Marking Information
(4) L: Lead Free Plating, Blank: Pb/Sn
L3383                                        CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 14
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                               QW-R502-032,E
� MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-25
54
3
VOLTAGE
CODE
2 1
H  3
SOT-89
20:2.0V
25:2.5V
26:2.6V
27:2.7V
28:2.8V
30:3.0V
31:3.1V
32:3.2V
33:3.3V
36:3.6V
37:3.7V
40:4.0V
45:4.5V
50:5.0V 1 2 3
L3383
DATE
CODE
VOLTAGE
CODE
� PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO.
SOT-25 SOT-89
PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 - CE Chip Enable
2 2 VOUT Output voltage monitor, IC internal power supply
3 - NC No Connection
4 1 VSS Ground
5 3 Lx Switch
� BLOCK DIAGRAM
2step PFM Control
OSC 100/180 kHz
Chip Enable
Buffer